SPH8040
Ordering code Inductance(uH) DCR(mΩ,MAX) Isat*1(A,TYP) Irms*2(A,TYP) Marking
SPH8040-R22M 0.22±20% 1.80 60.0 36.0 R22
SPH8040-R33M 0.33±20% 2.40 45.0 30.0 R33
SPH8040-R47M 0.47±20% 2.80 42.0 28.0 R47
SPH8040-R56M 0.56±20% 3.20 26.0 24.0 R56
SPH8040-R68M 0.68±20% 3.80 24.0 23.0 R68
SPH8040-R82M 0.82±20% 4.40 21.0 21.0 R82
SPH8040-1R0M 1.0±20% 4.62 19.0 19.0 1R0
SPH8040-1R5M 1.5±20% 7.60 17.0 17.0 1R5
SPH8040-1R8M 1.8±20% 11.0 15.0 15.0 1R8
SPH8040-2R2M 2.2±20% 11.4 14.0 14.0 2R2
SPH8040-3R3M 3.3±20% 15.0 12.5 12.0 3R3
SPH8040-4R7M 4.7±20% 26.5 11.5 9.50 4R7
SPH8040-5R6M 5.6±20% 30.0 11.0 9.00 5R6
SPH8040-6R8M 6.8±20% 36.8 9.00 8.00 6R8
SPH8040-8R2M 8.2±20% 46.0 8.70 7.00 8R2
SPH8040-100M 10±20% 59.0 8.00 6.50 100
SPH8040-150M 15±20% 71.0 5.50 5.40 150
SPH8040-220M 22±20% 113.0 5.00 4.80 220
SPH8040-330M 33±20% 156.0 3.50 3.50 330
SPH8040-470M 47±20% 225.0 3.10 2.90 470
Electrical Characteristics
KOREA : +82-31-474-5028 snlee@lscomm.co.kr
US : (310)710-8288 markyang@lscomm.co.kr